FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORI OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

John H. Coleman

Name of Person Signing.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

TouRELEU : 04:3474 ERAME: 0352

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sentings ⇔ ⇒ 7£07×NOV -   AN 9: ▼ 1	02280820 • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Howard Coleman	Name: Overlook Partners LLC
11 127	Internal Address:
11-1.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	S
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box 846
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	- 5
Other	City: Locust Valley State: NY ZIP: 11560
Execution Date: October 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🕟 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Falon No.(3)
09/800,213	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Overlook Partners LLC	Total number of applications and patents involved:     /
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	■ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 846	
SHEET ACTIONS . LE SE	8. Deposit account number:
City: Locust Valley State: NY ZIP: 11560	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/2002 STON11 00000163 09800213 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
C:8021 40.00 OP	
9-8latement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\mathcal{A}$

WHEREAS, I, John Howard Coleman of 40 Overlook Road, Locust Valley, NY 11560, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SEMICONDUCTOR FABRICATION AND STRUCTURE FOR FIELD-EFFECT AND BIPOLAR TRANSISTOR DEVICES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 6, 2001, Serial No. 09/800,213;

WHEREAS, Overlook Partners LLC whose post-office address is P. O. Box 846, Locust Valley, NY 11560, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I, the said John H. Coleman by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Overlook Partners LLC the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore, in the United States.

I further agree to request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue any allowed Letters Patent covered by the above identified application to said Overlook Partners LLC for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 31. day of ....

at Locust Valley, NY

John H. Coleman, Inventor

RECORDED! ¥1/01/2002

SUSAN HOUGH

REEL: 013474 FRAME: 0353